PH: 209.723.3153
FAX: 209.723.0322

www.mcagov.org
369 W. 18" Street

Merced, CA. 95340

February 25, 2013

Ms. Rachel Falsetti

Caltrans Division of Transportation Programming, MS 82
Office of Federal Transportation Management Program
P.O. Box 924874

Sacramento, CA 92474-0001

Attn: Lima Huy

Subject: Submittal of Merced County Association of Governments Formal Amendment #2
to the 2013 Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP)

Dear Mr. Falsetti,

Enclosed for your review and approval is the Merced County Association of Governments (MCAG)
Formal Amendment # 2 (Type 3- Exempt Projects) to the federally-approved 2013 Federal
Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP). The 2013 FTIP is the programming document that
identifies four years (FY 12/13, FY 13/14, FY 14/15, and FY 15/16) of federal, state and local funding
sources for projects in Merced County.

Formal Amendment #2 to the 2013 FTIP programs new Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality
(CMAQ) projects, and updates to the High Risk Rural Roads (HR3) Program:

. NEW CMAQ (205-0000-0212): DEMO: Expanding “The Bus” Transit to Include Evenings &
Sundays Service: Requesting the three-year CMAQ programming to the TIPA for Merced County
for operating “The Bus” expanded Evenings and Sundays Service. Total project cost = $3,600,000
(to be fully funded with CMAQ using “Toll Credits”);

« NEW CMAQ (205-0000-0213): Merced County to Purchase One New, Title 23, Tier 4 Motor
Grader: Requesting the CMAQ programming in current FFY 2012/13 for Merced County to
purchase one new, Title 23, Tier 4 Motor Grader to replace a 1968 Motor Grader. Total project cost
= $275,000 (to be fully funded with CMAQ using “Toll Credits”);

« NEW CMAQ (205-0000-0214): Merced County to Purchase One New, Title 23, Tier 4 Water
Truck: Requesting the CMAQ programming in current FFY 2012/13 for Merced County to
purchase one new, Title 23, Tier 4 Water Truck to replace a 1994 Water Truck. Total project cost =
$135,000 (to be fully funded with CMAQ using “Toll Credits™);

« NEW CMAQ (205-0000-0215): Gustine to Purchase One New, Title 23, Tier 4 Backhoe:
Requesting the CMAQ programming in current FFY 2012/13 for Gustine to purchase one new,
Title 23, Tier 4 Backhoe to replace a 1975 Backhoe. Total project cost = $94,000 (to be fully funded
with CMAQ using “Toll Credits”);

Partnering for Regional Solutions



. NEW CMAQ (205-0000-0216): Atwater to Purchase One New, Title 23, Tier 4 Backhoe:
Requesting the CMAQ programming in current FFY 2012/13 for Atwater to purchase one new,
Title 23, Tier 4 Backhoe to replace a 1990 Backhoe. Total project cost = $131,272 (to be fully
funded with CMAQ using “Toll Credits™);

. NEW CMAQ (205-0000-0217): Atwater to Purchase One New, Title 23, Tier 4 Wheel L oader:
Requesting the CMAQ programming in current FFY 2015/16 for Atwater to purchase one new,
Title 23, Tier 4 Wheel Loader to replace a 1981 Wheel Loader. Total project cost = $219,140 (to be
fully funded with CMAQ using “Toll Credits”);

« NEW CMAQ (205-0000-0218): Atwater to Purchase One New, Title 23, Tier 4 Tractor Loader:
Requesting the CMAQ programming in current FFY 2015/16 for Atwater to purchase one new,
Title 23, Tier 4 Tractor Loader to replace a 1973 Tractor Loader. Total project cost = $98,053 (to be
fully funded with CMAQ using “Toll Credits”);

. NEW CMAQ (205-0000-0219): Atwater to Purchase One New, Title 23, Tier 4 Water Truck:
Requesting the CMAQ programming in current FFY 2015/16 for Atwater to purchase one new,
Title 23, Tier 4 Water Truck to replace a 1962 Water Truck. Total project cost = $130,777 (to be
fully funded with CMAQ using “Toll Credits”);

« NEW CMAQ (205-0000-0220): Atwater to Purchase Two New, Title 23, Tier 4 Dump Trucks:
Requesting the CMAQ programming in current FFY 2015/16 for Atwater to purchase two new,
Title 23, Tier 4 Dump Trucks to replace 1979 and 1980 Dump Trucks. Total project cost = $184,512
(to be fully funded with CMAQ using “Toll Credits”);

. CTIPS (205-0000-0147): Grouped Projects for High Risk Rural Roads (HR3): Delete the
programmed funding in FFY 2014/15 for Merced County’s project, because this funding was already
advanced and obligated in March 2012 by Merced County.

Documentation associated with this amendment is provided as indicated below.

* Project List: Attachment 1 includes a summary of programming changes that result from
Amendment #2 to the 2013 FTIP. The SJV MPOs have modified the “Caltrans Summary of
Changes” table to include additional information. This modified table has been used to
summarize all changes resulting from Amendment #2 to the 2013 FTIP. These projects and/or
project phases are consistent with the 2011 Regional Transportation Plan (RTP), which was
adopted by MCAG on July 15, 2010, and approved by FHWA/FTA on December 14, 2010. The
attachment also includes the CTIPs printouts for the project changes to the pending/federally
approved 2013 FTIP via Amendment #2.

» Updated Financial Plan: Attachment 2. The Financial Plan from the 2013 FTIP has been
updated to include the project list as provided in Attachment 1.

Partnering for Regional Solutions






ATTACHMENT 1

PROJECT LIST / SUMMARY OF CHANGES



Summary of Changes
MCAG 2013 Formal Amendment 2

E CTIPS ID Fund Fund S Net
PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE Phase o pry o nesourcee © % Comments
/ New MPO ID Type Category ange
. . Requesting the CMAQ programming for a DEMO Expanded Evenings &
ICMAQ: DEMO: Expanding JRegue;t the C’\:Ag pr_ograrm‘]rsl;\'l)gffor 't\l;leTra(;\sn 0 1,200,000 13/14 cmaa aaaaad]| 1% Sugdays Sgervice for '9|'|5e Bgus" transgi! system. i ’
205-0000-0212 ["The Bus" Transit to oint Powers Authority or Merce * FFY 13/14: $1,200,000;
NEW TIPAG2 Include Eveni 2 County to provide a DEMO Expanded CON CMAQ 0 1,200,000| 14/15 CMAQ $1,200,000 | 100% |, FFY 14/15: 21 200.000;
s"c : N ;lem.ngs Evenings and Sundays Service. TOLL «EEY 15/16: $1'200'000'
undays Service - $1,200,000.
v CREDITS IN USE. o| 1,200,000 15/16 cMAQ $1,200,000 | 100% |Total project cost = $3,600,000.
CMAQ: Merced County to PM 2.5 Benefit. Request the CMAQ Requesting the CMAQ programming in currentFFY 2012/13 for Merced
205-0000-0213 § ) programming in currentFFY 2012/13 for Merced County to purchase one new, Title 23, Tier 4 Motor Grader. Total project
; N CMA CMA . . R
NEW CMAQ13-01 P.urchase 1 New, Title 23, County to purchase one new, Title 23, Tier 4 CON Q 0 275,000\ 12/13 Q $275,000 | 100% cost = $275,000. The calculations showed this to be a cost-effective
Tier 4 Motor Grader Motor Grader. TOLL CREDITS IN USE project.
PM 2.5 Benefit. Request the CMAQ . L
205-0000-0214 CMAQ: Merced County to [programming in currentFFY 2012/13 for Merced zzﬁjunetsu; 9 t:recs::erQnep;E;a:i?;nzg;nﬁs?:?g;;_zgﬁ /r]1.)3 V?;:fi:zeci
NEW Purchase 1 New, Title 23, [County to purchase one new, Title 23, Tier 4 CON cvAQ 0 135,000| 12/13 cvAQ $135,000 | 100% ytop ° ' » Tera (3,500-gatlon) .
CMAQ13-02 N Total project cost = $135,000. The calculations showed this to be a cost-
Tier 4 Water Truck (3,800-gallon) Water Truck. TOLL CREDITS - .
effective project .
IN USE
. . PM 2.5 Benefit. Request the CMAQ N —_— N
205-0000-0215 CMAQ: Gustine t°_ programming in currentFFY 2012/13 for Gustine Requesting the CMA_Q programming in currentFFY 2012/13 fgr Gustine to
NEW CMAQ13-03 Purchase 1 New, Title 23, o purchase one new, Title 23, Tier 4 (84 HP) CON cCMAQ 0 94,000( 12/13 cCMAQ $94,000 | 100% [purchase one new, Title 23, Tier 4 (84 HP) Backhoe. Total project cost =
Tier 4 Backhoe BaFc)khoe ToLL CR‘EDITS I'N USE $94,000. The calculations showed this to be a cost-effective project .
. PM 2.5 Benefit. Request the CMAQ . -
205-0000-0216 CMAQ: Atwater tD. programming in currentFFY 2012/13 for Atwater] Requesting the CMA.Q progrf{mmlng in currentFY 2012/13 fO(Atwater o
NEW CMAQ13-04 Purchase 1 New, Title 23, to purchase one new, Title 23, Tier 4 (107 HP) CON CMAQ 0 131,272| 12/13 CMAQ $131,272 | 100% |purchase one new, Title 23, Tier 4 (107 HP) Backhoe. Total project cost =
Tier 4 Backhoe Bazkhoe ToLL CRYEDITS IVN USE $131,272. The calculations showed this to be a cost-effective project .
PM 2.5 Benefit. Request the CMAQ . -
ICMAQ: Atwater t
205-0000-0217 Q: Atwater oA programming in currentFFY 2015/16 for Atwaterf| Requesting the CMA.Q Programming in currentFY 2015/1§ for Atwater to
NEW CMAQ13-05 Purchase 1 New, Title 23, o purchase one new, Title 23, Tier 4 Wheel CON CMAQ 0 219,140| 15/16 CMAQ $219,140 | 100% |purchase one new, Title 23, Tier 4 Wheel Loader.Total project cost =
Q13- Tier 4 Wheel Loader LoZder ToLL CREDITS ”\i USE $219,140. The calculations showed this to be a cost-effective project .
. PM 2.5 Benefit. Request the CMAQ . -
205-0000-0218 CMAQ: Atwater tD. programming in currentFFY 2015/16 for Atwater] Requesting the CMA.Q progrf{mmlng in currentFY 2015/16. for Atwater to
NEW CMAQ13-06 Purchase 1 New, Title 23, to purchase one new, Title 23, Tier 4 Tractor CON CMAQ 0 98,053| 15/16 CMAQ $98,053 | 100% (purchase one new, Title 23, Tier 4 Tractor Loader.Total project cost =
Tier 4 Tractor Loader Logder ToLL CRIéDITS "\J USE $98,053. The calculations showed this to be a cost-effective project .
CMAQ: Atwater to PM 2.5 Benefit. Request the CMAQ Requesting the CMAQ programming in currentFFY 2015/16 for Atwater to
205-0000-0219 § N programming in currentFFY 2015/16 for Atwaterf| purchase one new, Title 23, Tier 4 (2,000-gallon) Water Truck.Total project
- N CMA CMA N - N
NEW CMAQ13-07 P.urchase 1 New, Title 23, to purchase one new, Title 23, Tier 4 (2,000~ CON Q 0 130,777| 15/16 Q $130,777 | 100% cost = $130,777. The calculations showed this to be a cost-effective
Tier 4 Water Truck gallon) Water Truck. TOLL CREDITS IN USE project.
. PM 2.5 Benefit. Request the CMAQ . -
205-0000-0220 CMAQ: Atwater tD. programming in currentFFY 2015/16 for Atwater] Requesting the CMA.Q progra.mmlng in currentFY 2015/1.6 for Atwater to
NEW CMAQ13-08 Purchase 2 New, Title 23, to purchase two new, Title 23, Tier 4 Dump CON CMAQ 0 184,512| 15/16 CMAQ $184,512 | 100% |purchase two new, Title 23, Tier 4 Dump Trucks. Total project cost =
Tier 4 Dump Trucks Trucks. TOLL CREDITS IN USE. $184,512. The calculations showed this to be a cost-effective project .
Grouped Projects for ﬁ;ﬁis%ﬁzﬁ?fg?ggﬁ IZ;;?:(QS:E:U;&;E HR3 517,000 0 HR3 ($517,000)] -100% [Deleting the Grouped Projects for HR3, because its only Merced County
Existing 205-0000-0147 S?fety.lmprovements- Fed: $57,400 Local), programmed in FFY 14/15, CON 14/15 project funding ($516,600 Fed; $57,400 Ifucal),-programmed in FFY 14/1_5,
p
CTHR3 High Risk Rural Roads has already been EPSP-advanced and obligated in has already been EPSP-advanced and obligated in March 2012 (E-76, which
(HR3) March 20}; 9 Local 57,000 0 Local ($57,000)] -100% [identifies project funding obligations and total cost is provided for reference).
Sum of Net Increases/Decreases by Fiscal Year | 12/13 | 13/14 14/15 | 15/16 | Totals $4,293,754
CMAQ| $635,272 | $1,200,000 | $1,200,000 | $1,832,482 $4,867,754
HR3 $0 $0 ($517,000) $0 ($517,000)
Local Funds $0 $0 ($57,000) $0 ($57,000)
Total| $635,272 | $1,200,000 $626,000 $1,832,482 $4,293,754




Merced County Association of Governments
2012 Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program
By Fund Type

Total Prior 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Future PE RW CON
Congestion Mitigation Fund Total CMAQ $14,430 $871 $4,548 $2,793 $1,285 $2,897 $2,036 $983 $155 $13,292
Demonstration - TEA21 Fund Total Demo $10,320 $10,320 $5,326 $4,994
Demonstration-State TEA21 Fund Total Demo $490 $0 $490 $490
High Priority Projects Program Fund Total Demo $2,520 $2,520 $360 $2,160
Trans. & Comm & Sys. Presrv. Pilot Prog Fund Total Federal Disc. $890 $890 $890
FTA 5311 - Non Urbanized Fund Total FTA Funds $2,320 $796 $381 $381 $381 $381 $2,320
FTA5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Program Fund T FTA Funds $12,783 $4,211 $2,143 $2,143 $2,143 $2,143 $12,783
Intercity Bus - 5311-f Fund Total FTA Funds $3,412 $2,287 $225 $300 $300 $300 $3,412
State Cash Fund Total 1P $7,200 $7,081 $119 $5,061 $2,020 $119
STP Enhancements Fund Total P $1,084 $162 $922 $160 $2 $922
Agency Fund Total Local Funds $9,079 $4,848 $1,075 $1,052 $1,052 $1,052 $40 $9,039
City Funds Fund Total Local Funds $1,465 $519 $371 $204 $107 $264 $542 $20 $903
County Funds Fund Total Local Funds $2,976 $1,174 $316 $259 $655 $228 $344 $13 $2,963
Local Measure Fund Total Local Funds $1,389 $116 $1,273 $116 $1,273
Local Transportation Funds Fund Total Local Funds $40,420 $18,020 $5,600 $5,600 $5,600 $5,600 $7,520 $500 $32,400
Private Funds Fund Total Local Funds $1,601 $1,601 $100 $750 $751
Bridge-Local Seismic Fund Total Local HBRR $69 $0 $69 $69
Highway Bridge Program Fund Total Local HBRR $26,233 $0 $3,626 $1,108 $5,917 $3,801 $11,781 $26,233
Highway Safety Improvement Program Fund Total Other Fed $1,233 $0 $853 $380 $1,233
Safe Routs to School (SRTS) Program Fund Total Other Fed $1,214 $0 $233 $981 $1,214
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENTS Fund Total Other Fed $907 $205 $702 $907
STA Transit Assist Fund Total Other State $9,400 $3,000 $1,600 $1,600 $1,600 $1,600 $9,400
State Cash Fund Total RIP $20,405 $19,528 $383 $244 $250 $2,993 $13,902 $3,510
SHOPP Advance Construction (AC) Fund Total SHOPP - Bridge Preservat $8,914 $0 $6,458 $2,456 $8,914
SHOPP Advance Construction (AC) Fund Total SHOPP - Collision Reducti $14,452 $0 $1,259 $5,826 $2,656 $4,711 $14,452
SHOPP Advance Construction (AC) Fund Total SHOPP - Roadway Preser $13,985 $0 $13,985 $13,985
Traffic Congestion Relief Fund Fund Total TCRP (Committed) $17,526 $17,526 $2,295 $7,730 $7,501
Total Programmed for all Funds: $226,717 $95,675 $23,270 $28,201 $38,883 $24,181 $16,507 $27,306 $33,996 $165,415



ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Rectangle


Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ)

TRANSIT
(CTIPS DATABASE)



Merced County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

DIST:  PPNO:

10
CT PROJECT ID:

COUNTY:
Merced County

EA:

ROUTE:

CTIPS ID:
205-0000-0212
MPO ID:

TJPA02
PM:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

DEMO: Expanding Transit to Include Evenings & Sundays Service (Transit
Joint Powers Authority for Merced County ("The Bus"): PM 2.5 Benefit:
Operating assistance to expand "The Bus" transit to include evenings and
sundays service.)

MPO Aprv:
State Aprv:
Federal Aprv:

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Transit operating assistance.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Transit Joint Powers Authority for Merced County

PROJECT MANAGER: RICH GREEN PHONE: (209)  723-3153 EMAIL:  rich.green@mcagov.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Active 02/05/2013 TPHIMMAS ~ Amendment - New Project 2 3,600,000
. CMAQ - PRIOR 1213 1314 1405 1516 1647 1718 BEYOND  TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 1
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation 1,200,000 1,200,000 1,200,000 3,600,000
+ Funding Agency: Merced County Association of 1,200,000 1,200,000 1,200,000 3,600,000
Governments
Comments:

e Version 1 - 02/01/2013 ****+“PM 2.5 Benefit: Region will utilize "Toll Credits" (available CMAQ capacity) to fully fund the DEMO transit expansion service (evenings & sundays) for "The Bus," which is overseen by the TJPA

for Merced County. "Toll Credits" used.

DEMO:

EXPANDED TRANSIT SERVICE

Product of CTIPS

Page 1

02/05/2013


ty
Underline

ty
Underline

ty
Underline

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Underline

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Underline


Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ)
NON-TRANSIT

- Diesel Equipment Procurement -
(CTIPS DATABASE)



Merced County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

DIST:  PPNO: EA:

10
CT PROJECT ID:

COUNTY: ROUTE:
Merced County

CTIPS ID:
205-0000-0213
MPO ID:

CMAQ13-01
PM:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

CMAQ: Merced County to Purchase New Motor Grader (PM 2.5 Project.
FFY 12/13 CMAQ: Merced County will purchase one new title 23, tier
4-powered motor grader to replace 1968 in-use motor grader.)

MPO Aprv:
State Aprv:
Federal Aprv:

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Non construction related activities.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Merced County

PROJECT MANAGER: STEVE ROUGH PHONE: (209)  385-7601 EMAIL:  SRough@co.merced.ca.us
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Active 02/01/2013 TPHIMMAS ~ Amendment - New Project 2 275,000
PRIOR 12/13 131 14/15 15/1 16/17 171 BEYOND TOTAL
+CMAQ -
+ Fund Source 1 of 1
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation
yp g 9 275,000 275,000
+ Funding Agency: MCAG 275,000 275,000

Comments:

exrrkk Vlersion 1 - 02/01/2013 *+*+++*pM-2.5-Prejeet. Merced County will use FFY 12/13 CMAQ to purchase one new title 23, tier 4-powered motor grader to replace 1968 in-use motor grader. Total project cost = $275,000 (CMAQ =

$275,000). “Fol-Credits™used.

Product of CTIPS

NEW PROJECT

Page 1

02/04/2013


ty
Underline

ty
Underline

ty
Underline

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight


Merced County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

DIST:  PPNO:

10
CT PROJECT ID:

COUNTY:
Merced County

EA:

ROUTE:

CTIPS ID:
205-0000-0214
MPO ID:

CMAQ13-02
PM:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

CMAQ: Merced County to Purchase New Water Truck (PM 2.5 Project: FFY
12/13 CMAQ: Merced County will purchase one new title 23, tier 4-powered
water truck to replace 1994 in-use water truck.)

MPO Aprv:
State Aprv:
Federal Aprv:

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Non construction related activities.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Merced County

PROJECT MANAGER: STEVE ROUGH PHONE: (209) ~ 385-7601 EMAIL:  SRough@co.merced.ca.us
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Active 02/01/2013 TPHIMMAS  Amendment - New Project 2 135,000
PRIOR 12/13 131 14/15 15/1 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
+CMAQ -
PE
+Fund S 10f1
und Source 1 of RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON T 135,000
+ Funding Agency: MCAG TOTAL 135,000 135,000

Comments:

Herrrkkk Vlersion 1 - 02/01/2013 *+++exxssp\M 2 5 Project. Merced County will use FFY 12/13 CMAQ to purchase one new title 23, tier 4-powered water truck to replace 1994 in-use water truck. Total project cost = $135,000
(CMAQ = $135,000). "Toll Credits" used.

Product of CTIPS

NEW PROJECT

Page 1

02/04/2013


ty
Underline

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Underline

ty
Underline

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight


Merced County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:

. . . . prv:
DIST: PPNO:  EA: CTIPS ID: CMAQ: Gustine to Purchase New Backhoe (PM 2.5 Project: FFY 12113 Stae Ao
10 205-0000-0215 CMAQ: Gustine will purchase one new title 23, tier 4-powered backhoe to ate Aprv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: replace 1975 in-use backhoe.) Federal Aprv:

CMAQ13-03
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

Merced County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Non construction related activities.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Gustine City, City of

PROJECT MANAGER: KATHRYN REYES PHONE: (209)  854-6471 EMAIL:  kreyes@cityofgustine.com
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Active 02/01/2013 TPHIMMAS  Amendment - New Project 2 94,000
PRIOR 12/13 131 14/15 15/1 16117 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
+CMAQ -
PE
+Fund S 10f1
und Source 1 of RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation
yp g g CON 94,000 94,000
+ Funding Agency: MCAG TOTAL 94,000 94,000
Comments:
*exrrkkk Vlersion 1 - 02/01/2013 *+*++++*pM 2.5 Project. Gustine will use FFY 12/13 CMAQ to purchase one new title 23, tier 4-powered backhoe to replace 1975 in-use backhoe. Total project cost = $94,000 (CMAQ = $94,000). "Toll
Credits" used.
02/04/2013

Product of CTIPS

Page 1


ty
Underline

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Underline

ty
Underline

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight


Merced County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): VPO Aory:
' . . . prv:
DIST: PPNO: EA CTIPSID: CMAQ: Atwaterfo Purchase New Backhos (PM 25 Proeat FFY 1213 |
10 205-0000-0216 CMAQ: Atwater will purchase one new title 23, tier 4-powered backhoe to ate Aprv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: replace 1990 backhoe.) Federal Aprv:
CMAQ13-04
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Merced County EPA TABLE Il or lll EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Non construction related activities.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Atwater, City of
PROJECT MANAGER: LORI WATERMAN PHONE: (209) ~ 357-6206 EMAIL:  Iwaterman@atwater.org

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

(Dollars in whole)

Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Active 02/01/2013 TPHIMMAS  Amendment - New Project 2 132,000
PRIOR 12/13 131 14/15 15/1 16117 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
+CMAQ -
PE
+ Fund Source 1 of 1
RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation
yp g 9 CON 132,000 132,000
+ Funding Agency: MCAG TOTAL 132,000 132,000
Comments:
exrrsk Vlersion 1 - 02/01/2013 *+*++++*PM 2.5 Project. City of Atwater will use FFY 12/13 CMAQ to purchase one new title 23, tier 4-powered backhoe to replace 1990 in-use backhoe. Total project cost = $131,272 (CMAQ =
$131,272). "Toll Credits" used.
02/04/2013

Product of CTIPS

Page 1


ty
Underline

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Underline

ty
Underline

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight


Merced County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

DIST:  PPNO:

10
CT PROJECT ID:

COUNTY:
Merced County

EA:

ROUTE:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
CTIPSID: CMAQ: Atwater to Purchase New Wheel Loader (M 25 Project: FFY 15/16
205-0000-0217 CMAQ: Atwater will purchase one new title 23, tier 4-powered wheel loader
MPO ID: to replace 1981 in-use wheel loader.)
CMAQ13-05
PM:

MPO Aprv:
State Aprv:
Federal Aprv:

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Non construction related activities.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Atwater, City of

PROJECT MANAGER: LORI WATERMAN PHONE: (209) ~ 357-6206 EMAIL:  Iwaterman@atwater.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Active 02/05/2013 TPHIMMAS ~ Amendment - New Project 2 219,000
PRIOR 12/13 13/1 14/15 15/1 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
+CMAQ -
PE
+Fund S 10f1
und Source 1 0 RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 219,000 219,000
+ Funding Agency: MCAG TOTAL 219,000 219,000

Comments:

exrrsk Vlersion 1 - 02/01/2013 *+*++++*pM 2.5 Project. City of Atwater will use FFY 15/16 CMAQ to purchase one new title 23, tier 4-powered wheel loader to replace 1981 in-use wheel loader. Total project cost = $219,140 (CMAQ =
$219,140). "Toll Credits" used.

Product of CTIPS

NEW PROJECT

Page 1

02/05/2013


ty
Underline

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Underline

ty
Underline

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight


Merced County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): .
DIST: PPNO: EA CTIPS D: CMAQf Atwater to Purc)hase New Tractor Loader (PM 2.5 Project: FFY MPO Aprv:
10 205-0000-0218 15/16 CMAQ: Atwater will purchase one new title 23, tier 4-powered tractor State Aprv:
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: loader to replace 1973 in-use tractor loader.) Federal Aprv:
CMAQ13-06

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

Merced County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Non construction related activities.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Atwater, City of

PROJECT MANAGER: LORI WATERMAN PHONE: (209) ~ 357-6206 EMAIL:  Iwaterman@atwater.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Active 02/05/2013 TPHIMMAS ~ Amendment - New Project 2 98,000
PRIOR 12/13 131 14/15 15/1 16117 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
+CMAQ -
PE
+Fund S 10f1
und Source 1 0 RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 98,000 98,000
+ Funding Agency: MCAG TOTAL 98,000 98,000
Comments:
exrrskk Vlersion 1 - 02/01/2013 ***++++*pM 2.5 Project. City of Atwater will use FFY 15/16 CMAQ to purchase one new title 23, tier 4-powered tractor loader to replace 1973 in-use tractor loader. Total project cost = $98,053 (CMAQ =
$98,053). "Toll Credits" used.
Product of CTIPS Page 1 02/05/2013


ty
Underline

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Underline

ty
Underline

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight


Merced County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

DIST:  PPNO:

10
CT PROJECT ID:

COUNTY:
Merced County

EA:

ROUTE:

CTIPS ID:
205-0000-0219
MPO ID:

CMAQ13-07
PM:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

CMAQ: Atwater to Purchase New Water Truck (PM 2.5 Project: FFY 15/16
CMAQ: Atwater will purchase one new title 23, tier 4-powered water truck to
replace 1962 in-use water truck.)

MPO Aprv:
State Aprv:
Federal Aprv:

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Non construction related activities.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Atwater, City of

PROJECT MANAGER: LORI WATERMAN PHONE: (209) ~ 357-6206 EMAIL:  Iwaterman@atwater.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Active 02/05/2013 TPHIMMAS ~ Amendment - New Project 2 131,000
PRIOR 12/13 131 14/15 15/1 16117 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
+CMAQ -
PE
+Fund S 10f1
und Source 1 0 RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 131,000 131,000
+ Funding Agency: MCAG TOTAL 131,000 131,000
Comments:
exrrkk Vlersion 1 - 02/01/2013 *+*++*++*pM 2.5 Project. City of Atwater will use FFY 15/16 CMAQ to purchase one new title 23, tier 4-powered water truck to replace 1962 in-use water truck. Total project cost = $130,777 (CMAQ =
$130,777). "Toll Credits" used.
Product of CTIPS Page 1 02/05/2013


ty
Underline

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Underline

ty
Underline

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight


Merced County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

DIST:  PPNO:

10
CT PROJECT ID:

COUNTY:
Merced County

EA:

ROUTE:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
CTIPS ID: CMAQ: Atwater to Purchase Two Dump Trucks (PM 2.5 Project: FFY 15/16
205-0000-0220 CMAQ: Atwater will purchase two new title 23, tier 4-powered dump trucks
MPO ID: to replace 1979 & 1980 in-use dump trucks.)
CMAQ13-08
PM:

MPO Aprv:
State Aprv:
Federal Aprv:

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Non construction related activities.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Atwater, City of

PROJECT MANAGER: LORI WATERMAN PHONE: (209) ~ 357-6206 EMAIL:  Iwaterman@atwater.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Active 02/05/2013 TPHIMMAS  Amendment - New Project 2 185,000
PRIOR 12/13 131 14/15 15/1 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
+CMAQ -
PE
+Fund S 10f1
und Source 1 of RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 185,000 185,000
+ Funding Agency: MCAG TOTAL 185,000 185,000

Comments:

xR Version 1 - 02/01/2013 *++***PM 2.5 Project. City of Atwater will use FFY 15/16 CMAQ to purchase two new title 23, tier 4-powered dump trucks to replace 1979 & 1980 in-use dump trucks. Total project cost = $184,512
(CMAQ = $184,512). "Toll Credits" used.

Product of CTIPS

NEW PROJECT

Page 1

02/05/2013


ty
Underline

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Underline

ty
Underline

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight


High Risk Rural Roads (HR3)
(CTIPS DATABASE)



Merced County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

DIST: PPNO:  EA CTIPS ID: THLE (DESCRPTION) MPO Aprv:
’ ’ ' ’ Grouped Projects for High Risk Rural Roads (HR3) (Grouped Projects for
10 205-0000-0147 Safety Improvements- High Risk Rural Roads (HR3). Projects are State Aprv:
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: consistent w- 40CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 & 3- Safer Federal Aprv:
CTHR3 non-Federal-aid system roads)
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Merced County VAR EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Safer non-Federal-aid system roads.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE: EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
5 Active 02/04/2013 TPHIMMAS  Amendment - Delete Project 2 574,000
4 Official ~ 07/19/2012 TPHIMMAS  Adoption - Carry Over 574,000
3 Official ~ 07/22/2011 TPHIMMAS ~ Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 8 744,000
2 Official ~ 07/15/2010 TPHIMMAS  Adoption - Carry Over 820,000
1 Official 02/26/2009 TLEWIS Amendment - New Project 3 823,000
. Other Fed - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund 8 10f2 PE
und Source 1 of RW
+ Fund Type: High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) Program CON 517000 517,000
+ Funding Agency: Merced County Association of TOTAL 517,000 517,000
Governments
SRS - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund 8 20f2 PE
und Source 2 of RW
+ Fund Type: County Funds CON 57.000 57,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 57,000 57,000
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 574,000 574,000
TOTAL 574,000 574,000
Comments:

*xxxss Vlersion 5 - 01/24/2013 *******The only project, with Merced County Public Works as the lead agency, has already obligated the EPSP-advanced FFY 14/15 funds ($516,600 Federal; $57,400 Local) for construction back in
March 2012. This project has already been constructed and will be closed out shortly.

Rk Version 1 - 04/02/12 *******Programming updates per 03/29/2012 updated HR3 backup list provided by Richard Ke, Caltrans Safety Program Coordinator.

Project data transfered from 2010 FTIP.

ke Version 3 - 07/25/2011 ********Adjusted to match 05/31/2011 HR3 programming changes (only 1 project remaining on listing for Merced County)

Rk Version 2 - 05/12/2010 ********Adjusted to match 04/15/2010 HR3 programming changes (moved out funding of 2 projects to FY 12/13 and FY 13/14).

Rk Version 1 - 01/22/2009 ********Adding HR3 Lump sum for first time. Merced County has two projects from July 9, 2008 HR3 listing. Carrying over into FY08/09 per Caltrans Carrying over listing for Cycle 2 HR3.

DELETE PROJECT

Product of CTIPS Page 1 02/04/2013


ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight

ty
Underline

ty
Underline

ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight


AMENDMENT MODIFICATION SUMMARY - (E-76)

FEDERAL AID PROGRAM CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DLA LOCATOR: 10-MER-0-CR PROJECT LOCATION:
PREFIX: HRRRL INGOMAR RD @ COTTONWOOD RD
PROJECTNO:  5939(068) TYPE OF WORK:
SEQ NO: 3 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PREV AUTH / AGREE DATES:
STATE PROJ NO: 10956918L FED RR NO'S: PE:  09/02/2009
AGENCY: MERCED PUC CODES: RIW:
ROUTE: PROJ OVERSIGHT: EXEMPT FROM FHWA REVIEW CON:
TIP DATA ENV STATUS / DT: DELEG TO STATE SEC 6004 12/10/2010 SPR:
MPO: MCAG RW STATUS /DT: 1 01/09/2012 MCs:
FSTIPYR:  13/14 INV RTE: OTH:
STIPREF:  205-0000-0147 BEG MP- 0
DISASTER NO: END MP: 0
BRIDGE NO'S:
PROG CODE LINE NO IMPV TYPE FUNCSYS  URBAN AREA URB/RURAL DEMO ID
LS20 10 15 c RURAL
LS20 30 04 c RURAL
LS20 31 17 c RURAL
LS2R 20 16 c RURAL
FUNDING SUMMARY
PHASE PROJECT COST FEDERAL COST AC COST
PREV. OBLIGATION $90,000.00 $81,000.00 $0.00
PE THIS REQUEST $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL $115,000.00 $81,000.00 $0.00
PREV. OBLIGATION $80,000.00 $72,000.00 $0.00
RIW THIS REQUEST $-40,000.00 $-36,000.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL $40,000.00 $36,000.00 $0.00
PREV. OBLIGATION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CON THIS REQUEST $707,840.00 $553,000.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL $707,840.00 $553,000.00 $0.00
TOTAL: $862,840.00 $670,000.00 $0.00

STATE REMARKS
HISTORICAL COMMENTS
The agency is requesting federal fund for PE.
Project location and limits in County of Merced:
Intersection of Ingomar Rd and Cottonwood Road .
Sequence 1: NEPA approval is needed prior to begining final design.

12/31/2010 SEQ 2 is to authorize $72,000 of LS2R funds for R/W acquisition and support. The funds are programmed in FY 13/14 but a concurrence to EPSP the funds to FY 10/11 in the project file. SEQ 2 also changes

State Program Code in the fund screen to 20.30,010.560
02/21/2012 Merced county requested fund for construction.Approved EPSP is attached is attached which will move the fund from 13/14
fo current year and remaining fund $36,000 from R/W to current year too.
03/01/2012 -NEPA was re-validatedon 2/27/12.
-03/01/12 SEQ#3: The purpose of this request is for cost adjustments, and to authorize $563,000 of LS20 federal fund for the cosntruction & CENG phase.

FEDERAL REMARKS

Merced County received approvals to shift the remaining "federal” $36,000 R/W funds to the Construction
Phase, and to EPSP advance the "federal” $517,000 CON funds to the current FFY 12/13. With this E-76,
Merced County obligated the entire CON funds ($553,000 = $517,000 + $36,000) in March 2012. This supports
the deletion of the previously-programmed funding for this project in FFY 14/15.



ty
Rectangle

ty
Rectangle

ty
Text Box
Merced County received approvals to shift the remaining "federal" $36,000 R/W funds to the Construction Phase, and to EPSP advance the "federal" $517,000 CON funds to the current FFY 12/13. With this E-76, Merced County obligated the entire CON funds ($553,000 = $517,000 + $36,000) in March 2012. This supports the deletion of the previously-programmed funding for this project in FFY 14/15.


ATTACHMENT 2

UPDATED FINANCIAL PLAN



TABLE 1: REVENUE
Merced County Association of Governments
2012/13-2015/16 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment No. 2
($'s in 1,000)

4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)
2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16
Amendment XXX Amendment Amendment Amendment CURRENT
Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
No. No. 2 No. No. 2 No. No. 2 No. No. 2

Funding Source

mwm—H402z

Sales Tax
- City
-- County
Gas Tax $13,450 $13,450 $13,450 $13,450 $13,450 $13,450 $13,450 $13,450 $53,800
-- Gas Tax (Subventions to Cities) $4,600 $4,600 $4,600 $4,600 $4,600 $4,600 $4,600 $4,600 $18,400)
-- Gas Tax (Subventions to Counties) $8,850] $8,850 $8,850] $8,850 $8,850] $8,850 $8,850) $8,850 $35,400)
Other Local Funds $2,800 $2,800 $2,800 $2,800 $2,800 $2,800 $2,800 $2,800 $11,200
-- County General Funds
-- City General Funds
-- Street Taxes and Developer Fees
-- RSTP Exchange funds $2,800: $2,800 $2,800: $2,800 $2,800: $2,800 $2,800 $2,800 $11,200)
Transit $1,625. $1,625 $1,625, $1,625 $1,625 $1,625 $1,625 $1,625 $6,500]
-- Transit Fares $1,625 $1,625 $1,625 $1,625 $1,625 $1,625 $1,625 $1,625 $6,500
Tolls (e.g. non-state owned bridges)
Other (See Appendix 1) $8,794 $8,794 $8,794 $8,794 $8,794 $8,794 $8,794 $8,794 $35,176|
Local Total $26,669 $26,669 $26,669 $26,669 $26,669 $26,669 $26,669 $26,669 $106,676
Tolls
-- Bridge
-- Corridor
Regional Transit Fares/Measures
Regional Sales Tax
Regional Bond Revenue
Regional Gas Tax
Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
Other (See Appendix 2) $500: $500] $500 $500] $500 $500] $500 $500] $2,000
EERE $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $2,000
State Highway Operations and Protection Program $1,259. $1,259 $12,284 $12,284 $19,097 $19,097| $4,711 $4,711 $37,351
SHOPP (Including Augmentation) $1,259 $1,259 $12,284 $12,284, $19,097 $19,097 $4,711 $4,711 $37,351]
SHOPP Prior
State Minor Program
State Transportation Improvement Program $1,424 $1,424) $244 $244 $1,668|
STIP (Including Augmentation) $1,424 $1,424 $244. $244 $1,668]
Transportation Enhancement
STIP Prior
Transportation Enhancement
Proposition 1 A
Proposition 1 B
GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments)
Highway Maintenance (HM)
Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
State Transit Assi (STA)(e.g., based, Prop 42) $1,600: $1,600 $1,600: $1,600 $1,600: $1,600 $1,600: $1,600 $6,400
Safe Routes to School (SR2S)
State Emergency Repair Program
Other (See Appendix 3
State Total $4,283 $4,283 $14,128 $14,128 $20,697 $20,697 $6,311 $6,311 $45,419
5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Program $2,143 $2,143 $2,143 $2,143 $2,143 $2,143 $2,143 $2,143 $8,572]
5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program
5309a - Fixed Guideway Modernization
5309 - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants)
5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants
5310 - Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program
5311 - Nonurbanized Area Formula Program $381 $381 $381 $381 $381 $381 $381 $381 $1,524,
5311c¢ - Public Transportation on Indian Reservation
5311f - Intercity Bus $225 $225 $300 $300 $300 $300 $300 $300 $1,125]
5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program
5317 - New Freedom
5320 - Transit in the Parks
FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
Other (See Appendix 4)
Federal Transit Total $2,749 $2,749 $2,824 $2,824 $2,824 $2,824 $2,824 $2,824 $11,221
Bridge Discretionary Program
Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) $5,102 $5,102 $2,989 $2,989 $2,989 $2,989 $2,989 $2,989 $14,069
Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU Sec.1303)
Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302)
Federal Lands Highway
Ferry Boat Discretionary
High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo
High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) $517
Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $3,625 $3,625 $1,108; $1,108 $5,918 $5.918 $3,801; $3,801 $14,452
Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $853! $853] $380! $380] $1,233
National Scenic Byways Program
Projects of National/Regional Significance (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301)
Public Lands Highway
Railway (Section 130)
Recreational Trails
Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) $233 $233] $981 $981] $1,214;
Surface Transportation Program (Regional)
Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program
Transportation Improvements (TI)
Other (see Appendix 5)
Federal Highway Total $9,429 $9,429 $4,330 $4,330 $10,277 $9,760 $8,151 $8,151 $31,670

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009

REGIONAL

FEDERAL TRANSIT

FEDERAL HIGHWAY

$702 $702 $702

Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

Other (see Appendix 6)

Federal Railroad Administration Total

Federal Total $12,178 $12,178 $7,154 $7,154 $13,101 $12,584 $10,975 $10,975 $42,891

TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act)

State Infrastructure Bank

Section 129 Loans

Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing

Railroad Innovative Finance

Private Activity Bonds

Private Concession Fees

Private Donations

Program Income (from a federal project)
Other (See Appendix 7)

Innovative Financing Total

REVENUE TOTAL $43,630 $43,630 $48,451 $48,451 $60,967 $60,450 $44,455 $44,455 $196,986

INNOVATIVE FINANCE

MPO Financial Summary Notes:

Page 1 of 1


ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight


TABLE 2: PROGRAMMED

Funding Source

Local Total

Merced County Association of Governments

2012/13-2015/16 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment No. 2
($'s in 1,000)

4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)

2012/13 2013/14 2014/15

2015/16

Amendment Amendment

Amendment

Amendment

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current

Prior Current

»mwm-+402Z

No. No. 2 No. No. 2 No.

No. 2

No. No. 2

CURRENT
TOTAL

$7,362, $7,362, $7,115) $7,115: $7,364]

$7,307

$6,988) $6,988:

$28,772

Tolls
-- Bridge
-- Corridor
Regional Transit Fares/Measures
Regional Sales Tax
Regional Bond Revenue
Regional Gas Tax
Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
Other (See Appendix A)
Regional Total
State Highway Operations and Protection Program
SHOPP (Including Augmentation)
SHOPP Prior
State Minor Program
State Transportation Improvement Program
STIP (Including Augmentation)
Transportation Enhancement
STIP Prior
Transportation Enhancement
Proposition 1 A
Proposition 1 B
GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments)
Highway Maintenance (HM)
Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
State Transit (STA)e.9.
Safe Routes to School (SR2S)
State Emergency Repair Program
Other (See Appendix B
State Total
5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Program
5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program
5309a - Fixed Guideway Modernization
5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants)
5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants
5310 - Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program
5311 - Nonurbanized Area Formula Program
5311c - Public Transportation on Indian Reservation
5311f - Intercity Bus
5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program
5317 - New Freedom
5320 - Transit in the Parks
FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
Other (See Appendix C;
Federal Transit Total
Bridge Discretionary Program
Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ)
Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU Sec.1303)
Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302)
Federal Lands Highway
Ferry Boat Discretionary
High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo
High Risk Rural Road (HRRR)
Highway Bridge Program (HBP)
Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)
National Scenic Byways Program
Projects of National/Regional Significance (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301)
Public Lands Highway
Railway (Section 130)
Recreational Trails
Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU)
Surface Transportation Program (Regional)
Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program
Transportation Improvements (T1)
Other (see Appendix D)
Federal Highway Total

REGIONAL

based, Prop 42)

FEDERAL TRANSIT

FEDERAL HIGHWAY

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (ARRA)

P ger Rail and Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

RAILROAD
ADMINISTRATION

Other (see Appendix E)

Federal Railroad Administration Total
Federal Total
TIFIA (T { Finance and Act)
State Infrastructure Bank
Section 129 Loans
Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing
Railroad Innovative Finance
Private Activity Bonds
Private Concession Fees
Private Donations
Program Income (from a federal project)
Other (See Appendix
Innovative Financi
PROGRAMMED TOTAL

INNOVATIVE FINANCE

$1,259: $1,259) $12,284; $12,284] $19,097:
$1,259 $1,259 $12,284 $12,284 $19,097

$19,097|
$19,097

$4,711: $4,711]
$4,711 $4,711

$37,351
$37,351

$1424 $1,424) $244 $244)
$1,424 $1,424) $244 $244

$1,600 $1,600 $1,600 $1,600; $1,600

$1,600

$1,668

$1,668|

$1,600: $1,600]

$6,400]

$4,283 $4,283 $14,128 $14,128 $20,697
$2,143 $2,143 $2,143 $2,143 $2,143

$381 $381 $381 $381 $381

$225 $225) $300: $300} $300:

$2,749 $2,749 $2,824: $2,824 $2,824;

$3,911; $4,546] $1,593; $2,793] $85:

$517;
$3,625 $3,625 $1,108 $1,108 $5,918
$853;

$233; $233)

$702 $702

$20,697
$2,143

$381]

$300}

$2,824

$1,285|

$5,918
$853)

$6,311 $6,311
$2,143 $2,143

$381 $381]

$1,524|

$300: $300}

$1,125]

$2,824: $2,824

$11,221

$1,064: $2,896|

$11,520

$3,801 $3,801
$380; $380)

$14,452
$1,233]

$981. $981)

$1,214]

$702

$8,238 $8,873 $2,934 $4,134 $7,373

$10,987 $11,622 $5,758 $6,958 $10,197

$8,056

$10,880

$6,226 $8,058

$9,050 $10,882

$40,342

$22,632: $23,267) $27,00

$28,201) $38,258:

$38,884

$22,349: $24,181]

$114,533

MPO Financial Summary Notes:

Page 1of 1


ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight


TABLE 3: REVENUE-PROGRAMMED

2012/13-2015/16 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Funding Source

Local Total

Tolls
-- Bridge
- Corridor
Regional Transit Fares/Measures
Regional Sales Tax
Regional Bond Revenue
Regional Gas Tax
Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
Other
Regional Total
State Highway Operations and Protection Program
SHOPP (Including Augmentation)
SHOPP Prior
State Minor Program
State Transportation Improvement Program
STIP (Including Augmentation)
Transportation Enhancement
STIP Prior
Transportation Enhancement
Proposition 1 A
Proposition 1 B
GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments)
Highway Maintenance (HM)
Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
State Transit (STA)(e.g., populatic
Safe Routes to School (SR2S)
State Emergency Repair Program
Other
State Total
5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Program
5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program
5309a - Fixed Guideway Modernization
5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants)
5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants
5310 - Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program
5311 - Nonurbanized Area Formula Program
5311c - Public Transportation on Indian Reservation
5311f - Intercity Bus
5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program
5317 - New Freedom
5320 - Transit in the Parks
FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
Other
Federal Transit Total
Bridge Discretionary Program
Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ)
Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU Sec.1303)
Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302)
Federal Lands Highway
Ferry Boat Discretionary
High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo
High Risk Rural Road (HRRR)
Highway Bridge Program (HBP)
Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)
National Scenic Byways Program
Projects of National/Regional Significance (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301)
Public Lands Highway
Railway (Section 130)
Recreational Trails
Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU)
Surface Transportation Program (Regional)
Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program
Transportation Improvements (TI)
Other
Federal Highway Total

REGIONAL

STATE

based, Prop 42)

FEDERAL TRANSIT

s
<
=
I
Qo
I
-~
<
4
w
o
w
w

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009

Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

FEDERAL
RAILROAD
ADMINISTRATION

Other

Federal Railroad Administration Total
Federal Total
TIFIA (T
State Infrastructure Bank
Section 129 Loans
Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing
Railroad Innovative Finance
Private Activity Bonds
Private Concession Fees
Private Donations
Program Income (from a federal project)
Other
Innovative Financing Total

Finance and Act)

INNOVATIVE FINANCE

REVENUE - PROGRAM TOTAL

Merced County Association of Governments

Amendment No. 2
($'s in 1,000)

4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)

2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16
Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment CURRENT
Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
No. 2 No. No. 2 No. No. 2 No. No. 2
$19,307 $19,307 $19,554 $19,554 $19,305 $19,362 $19,681 $19,681 $77,904
$500 $500 $500: $500 $500: $500 $500 $500 $2,000)
$500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $2,000
$1,191 $556 $1,396: $196 $2,904: $1,704 $93 $2,549)
$1,191 $556 $1,396 $196 $2,904: $1,704 $1,925 $93 $2,549
$1,191 $556 $1,396 $196 $2,904: $1,704 $1,925 $93 $2,549
$20,998: $20,363 $21,450: $20,250 $22,709: $21,566 $22,106: $20,274 $82,453)

Page 1 of 1


ty
Highlight

ty
Highlight


ATTACHMENT 3

MCAG BOARD ADOPTION RESOLUTION











